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ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND SURGERY
NOTICE AND AGENDA FOR MEETING OF REVIEWER COMMITTEE A

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Osteopathic Examiners in Medicine
and Surgery (“Board”) and to the general public that the Board’s Reviewer Committee A will hold a meeting open to the public on:

SATURDAY, September 15, beginning at or after 8:00 A.M.
AT THE OFFICE OF THE ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS,
1740 W. ADAMS ST., BOARD ROOM A, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation by contacting Board Staff at (480) 657-7703. Requests should be
made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation. This document can be available in alternative formats by

contacting Board Staff at (480) 657-7703.

5.

CALL TO ORDER
Jerry G. Landau, J.D.

ROLL CALL

Committee Members

Jerry G. Landau, J.D.
Christopher Spiekerman, D.O.
Jonathan Maitem, D.O.

REVIEW, CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. August 11,2018

CONSENT AGENDA FOR CONSIDERATION OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DISMISSALS

Any item may be removed for independent discussion and action by a Committee Member

TrAESTIOMMOO®>

Scott Welle, DO

Todd James, DO
Steven Lamer, DO
Glen Feather, DO
Ethan Leavitt, DO
Robert Downey, DO
Stephen Locnikar, DO

Jeffery Gitt, DO

Ronald Kennett, DO
Namir Shaba, DO
Mansoor Jatoi, DO
Anthony Brown, DO
Kevin Potter, DO

ADJOURNMENT

DO-16-0189A
DO-17-0297A
DO-18-0005A
DO-17-0311A
DO-18-0039A
DO-17-0304A
DO-18-0123A
DO-18-0063A
DO-18-0032A
DO-17-0303A
DO-18-0015A
DO-18-0027A
DO-17-0256A

Dated this 9th day of September 2018.
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Amber Brake, JD, MHA, FACHE
Executive Director



