

Governor Douglas A. Ducey ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND SURGERY 1740 W. ADAMS ST., PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007 PH (480) 657-7703 | FX (480) 657-7715 www.azdo.gov | questions@azdo.gov Board Members Douglas Cunningham, D.O., Pres Jerry Landau, J.D., V.P. Gary A. Erbstoesser, D.O. Jonathan A. Maitem, D.O. Martin Reiss, D.O. Christopher Spiekerman, D.O.

Executive Director Amber Brake, JD, MHA, FACHE

ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS IN MEDICINE AND SURGERY NOTICE AND AGENDA FOR MEETING OF REVIEWER COMMITTEE A

Pursuant to A.R.S. §38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Osteopathic Examiners in Medicine and Surgery ("Board") and to the general public that the Board's Reviewer Committee A will hold a meeting open to the public on:

SATURDAY, September 15, beginning at or after 8:00 A.M. AT THE OFFICE OF THE ARIZONA BOARD OF OSTEOPATHIC EXAMINERS, 1740 W. ADAMS ST., BOARD ROOM A, PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85007

Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation by contacting Board Staff at (480) 657-7703. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation. This document can be available in alternative formats by contacting Board Staff at (480) 657-7703.

Committee Members

Jerry G. Landau, J.D. Christopher Spiekerman, D.O. Jonathan Maitem, D.O.

1. CALL TO ORDER

Jerry G. Landau, J.D.

2. ROLL CALL

3. REVIEW, CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. August 11, 2018

4. CONSENT AGENDA FOR CONSIDERATION OF EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DISMISSALS

Any item may be removed for independent discussion and action by a Committee Member

Α.	Scott Welle, DO	DO-16-0189A
д. В.	Todd James, DO	DO-17-0297A
C.	Steven Lamer, DO	DO-18-0005A
D.	Glen Feather, DO	DO-17-0311A
E.	Ethan Leavitt, DO	DO-18-0039A
F.	Robert Downey, DO	DO-17-0304A
G.	Stephen Locnikar, DO	DO-18-0123A
Н.	Jeffery Gitt, DO	DO-18-0063A
١.	Ronald Kennett, DO	DO-18-0032A
J.	Namir Shaba, DO	DO-17-0303A
К.	Mansoor Jatoi, DO	DO-18-0015A
L.	Anthony Brown, DO	DO-18-0027A
M.	Kevin Potter, DO	DO-17-0256A

5. ADJOURNMENT

Dated this 9th day of September 2018.

non LR

Amber Brake, JD, MHA, FACHE Executive Director